in accordance with standards set forth in Section 4.1.  

ARTICLE 2  

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE AND SALE 

2.1 PURCHASE PRICE: 

CITY, as purchaser, agrees to pay as and for the total purchase price for the Property in 
the manner and at the times hereinafter specified the total sum of THREE HUNDRED 
FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($315,000.00), subject to the 
prorations, credits, and adjustments hereinafter specified.  

2.2 PROCEEDS OF SALE; SATISFACTION OF ENCUMBRANCES: 

2.2.1 The proceeds of sale, adjusted for prorations, credits or other closing related 
charges, if any, shall be disbursed by the closing agent at closing in the form of a